HIRO CLUB NEWS • HPCF NEWS

Híroshíma Peace Culture

Foundation News

Event schedules are subject to change. Please contact event organizers to confirm listed information.

August 2017

CIR Question & Answer Day

Are you looking for advice about Hiroshima?

Come in for a chat with our new C.I.R. (Coordinator for International Relations)!

DATE & TIME: Wednesday, August 23 1:30pm – 3:30pm

PLACE: International Exchange Lounge

(International Conference Center Hiroshima 1F, 1-5 Nakjima-cho, Naka-ku)

RESERVATIONS ARE REQUIRED: Reservations can be made in person or by telephone at the International Exchange Lounge TEL. 247-9715 (Lounge open hours 9:00am – 7:00pm)

INQUIRIES: International Exchange Lounge, International Relations and Cooperation Division, Hiroshima Peace Culture Foundation TEL. 247-9715

Special Exhibition: "Memoirs of the Atomic Bombing: The Earliest Accounts of the Hiroshima A-bomb Part 2"

PERIOD: Sunday, January 1 – Friday, December 29, 2017 PLACE: Hiroshima National Peace Memorial Hall for the Atomic Bomb Victims, B1 ADMISSION: Free

INQUIRIES: Hiroshima National Peace Memorial Hall for the Atomic Bomb Victims Tel. 543-6271 Fax. 543-6273

The Main Building Is Currently Closed for Renovations

The East Building was reopened on Wednesday, April 26, along with the completion of its renovation process. The Main Building is currently closed for renovations and reorganization of the permanent exhibits. The comprehensive renovation process of the Hiroshima Peace Memorial Museum is to be completed in July 2018.

INQUIRIES: Curatorial Division, Peace Memorial Museum Tel. 241-4004 Website: http://hpmmuseum.jp/?lang=eng

> Edited and published by the Hiroshima Peace Culture Foundation International Affairs Department, International Relations and Cooperation Division Tel: (082) 242-8879, Fax: (082) 242-7452, E-mail: <u>internat@pcf.city.hiroshima.jp</u> International Exchange Lounge Tel: (082) 247-9715, E-mail: <u>golounge@pcf.city.hiroshima.jp</u> Website: <u>http://www.pcf.city.hiroshima.jp/ircd/english/index.html</u> 編集・発行 公益財団法人広島平和文化センター国際部国際交流・協力課